



2015-2016 School Calendar

Approved by Board of Education 2/23/2015

CALENDAR LEGEND

- First Day of Classes
- Last Day of Classes
- 1:00 pm Dismissal for PD
- Holiday
- Non Student Attendance

QUARTERS

- Quarter 1:**
Aug 26–Oct 27
- Quarter 2:**
Oct 28-Jan 14
- Quarter 3:**
Jan 15-Mar 18
- Quarter 4:**
Mar 28-Jun 1

TRIMESTERS

- Trimester 1:**
Aug 26–Nov 4 (302.5 hrs)
- Trimester 2:**
Nov 5-Feb 17 (677.0 hrs.)
- Trimester 3:**
Feb 18-Jun 1 (1083.50 hrs)

TEACHER PD TIME

- August 21 – Full day
- September 2 – ½ day
- September 16 – ½ day
- October 7 – ½ day
- October 21 – ½ day
- November 4 – ½ day
- November 16 – Full day (TQ day)
- December 2 – ½ day
- December 16 – ½ day
- January 6 – ½ day
- January 20 – ½ day
- February 3 – ½ day
- February 17 – ½ day
- February 29 – Full day (TQ day)
- March 16 – ½ day
- April 6 – ½ day
- April 20 – ½ day
- May 4 – ½ day
- May 18 – ½ day

HOLIDAYS

- September 7:** Labor Day
- November 26:** Thanksgiving Day
- December 25:** Christmas
- January 1:** New Years
- March 25:** Good Friday
- May 30:** Memorial Day

August 2015					Teacher Work Days	Student Weekly Attendance Hours	Student Cumulative Hours	Events
M	T	W	TH	F				
17	18	19	20	21	2	-	-	17,18,19: Workshop for New Teachers
24	25	26	27	28	5	18.75	18.75	20,21,24,25: Workshop for All Teachers
31					1	6.25	25.00	26: First Day of Classes
September 2015								
	1	2	3	4	4	23.00	48.00	2, 16: 1:00 pm Dismissal for Teacher PD 7: No Classes • Labor Day
7	8	9	10	11	4	25.00	73.00	
14	15	16	17	18	5	29.25	102.25	
21	22	23	24	25	5	31.25	133.50	
28	29	30			3	18.75	152.25	
October 2015								
			1	2	2	12.50	164.75	7, 21: 1:00 pm Dismissal for Teacher PD
5	6	7	8	9	5	29.25	194.00	
12	13	14	15	16	5	31.25	225.25	
19	20	21	22	23	5	29.25	254.50	
26	27	28	29	30	5	31.25	285.75	
November 2015								
2	3	4	5	6	5	29.25	315.00	4: 1:00 pm Dismissal for Teacher PD 12 & 13: No Classes • Parent-Teacher Conferences 16: No Classes • Full PD Day (TQ day) 25: 1:00 pm Dismissal for Thanksgiving Break 26-27: No Classes • Thanksgiving Break
9	10	11	12	13	5	24.75	339.75	
16	17	18	19	20	5	25.00	364.75	
23	24	25	26	27	3	16.75	381.50	
30					1	6.25	387.75	
December 2015								
	1	2	3	4	4	23.00	410.75	2, 16: 1:00 pm Dismissal for Teacher PD 23: 1:00 pm Dismissal for Winter Break 24-Jan 1: No Classes • Winter Break
7	8	9	10	11	5	31.25	442.00	
14	15	16	17	18	5	29.25	471.25	
21	22	23	24	25	3	16.75	488.00	
28	29	30	31		0	-	-	
January 2016								
				1	0	-	-	4: Classes Resume 6, 20: 1:00 pm Dismissal for Teacher PD 15: 12:00 pm Dismissal for Semester Reporting
4	5	6	7	8	5	29.25	517.25	
11	12	13	14	15	5	28.25	545.50	
18	19	20	21	22	5	29.25	574.75	
25	26	27	28	29	5	31.25	606.00	
February 2016								
1	2	3	4	5	5	29.25	635.25	3, 17: 1:00 pm Dismissal for Teacher PD 15: No Classes • Presidents' Day 25 & 26: No Classes • Parent-Teacher Conferences 29: No Classes • Full PD Day (TQ day)
8	9	10	11	12	5	31.25	666.50	
15	16	17	18	19	4	23.00	689.50	
22	23	24	25	26	5	24.75	714.25	
29					1	-	-	
March 2016								
	1	2	3	4	4	25.00	739.25	16: 1:00 pm Dismissal for Teacher PD 21-25: No Classes • Spring Break 25: No Classes • Good Friday
7	8	9	10	11	5	31.25	770.50	
14	15	16	17	18	5	29.25	799.75	
21	22	23	24	25	0	-	-	
28	29	30	31		4	25.00	824.75	
April 2016								
				1	1	6.25	831.00	6, 20: 1:00 pm Dismissal for Teacher PD 4-8: The Iowa Assessments (Grades 3-11)
4	5	6	7	8	5	29.25	860.25	
11	12	13	14	15	5	31.25	891.50	
18	19	20	21	22	5	29.25	920.75	
25	26	27	28	29	5	31.25	952.00	
May 2016								
2	3	4	5	6	5	29.25	981.25	4, 18: 1:00 pm Dismissal for Teacher PD 29: Commencement for Class of 2016 30: Memorial Day
9	10	11	12	13	5	31.25	1012.50	
16	17	18	19	20	5	29.25	1041.75	
23	24	25	26	27	5	31.25	1073.00	
30	31				1	6.25	1079.25	
June 2016								
		1	2		2	4.25	1083.50	1: Last Day of School; 1:00 pm Dismissal 2: Last Contract Day for Teachers
TOTALS					189		1083.50	